subdivision organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas, hereby agrees with 
you as follows: 

SECTION 1. 
PURCHASE AND SALE OF BONDS 

1. 1. Issuance of Bonds. The Issuer has authorized the issuance of its Taxable Industrial 
Development Revenue Bonds (Remuriate Project), Series 20_ in a principal amount of not to 
exceed One Hundred Fifty Million and No/100 Dollars ($150,000,000) (the "Bonds"), pursuant to 
and in accordance with Amendment 65 to the Constitution of the State of Arkansas ("Amendment 
65"), Act No. 9 of the First Extraordinary Session of the Sixty-Second General Assembly of the 
State of Arkansas for the year 1960, codified as Ark.

[...]

expenditures incidental thereto and the cost of the issuance ofbonds, is being furnished by the Issuer 
issuing its Taxable Industrial Development Revenue Bonds (Remuriate Project), Series 20_ under 
the provisions of the Act in a principal amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Million and No/100 
Dollars ($150,000,000.00) (the "Bonds"); and 

D. The Bonds are to be sold in multiple series and issued in the principal amount, dated, 
bearing interest, maturing and subject to redemption as hereinafter in this Indenture set forth in 
detail; and 

E. The execution and delivery of this Indenture and the issuance of the Bonds have been